

Ref. No. IAStructE/SC/2021/01 Dated : 28<sup>th</sup> July 2021

**Dr. V. R. Panchal** Professor & Head, Civil Engineering Charotar University of Science & Technology CHARUSAT Campus – Changa, Off Nadiad Petlad Highway, Gujarat 388421

## Subject: Request for Establishing a Student Chapter at CHARUSAT

Dear Dr. V. R. Panchal,

I am pleased to inform you that the members of the Governing Council, Indian Association of Structural Engineers (IAStructE) at its meeting held on 23<sup>rd</sup> July 2021 has approved your request to establish the Student Chapter in Department of Civil Engineering, Charotar University of Science & Technology (CHARUSAT), Gujarat subject to fulfillment the requirements as per the attached guidelines for establishing a Student Chapter. You may go ahead with the process of setting up of student center at your institution as per attached guidelines and keep us informed of the developments.

The names of Executive Committee of IAStructE – Charusat Student Chapter have also been noted. However, kindly note that the Executive Committee members should be the members of IAStructE.

Mentor: Dr. V. R. Panchal (Life Fellow) Convener: Mr. Mr. Nirpex Patel Treasurer: Mr. Vipul Vyas Student Coordinator 1: Mr. Mohit V. Rakholiya Student Coordinator 2: Mr. Akash N . Shah

Please do keep us updated on your activities and plans. IAStructE shall always be available for any kind of support.

Best Regards

Manoj Mittal President, IAStructE

CC: Dr. Shilpa Pal, Chairman, Student's Affairs Committee, IAStructE Mr. Umesh Rajeshirke, Vice President (West), IAStructE Dr. Anal Sheth, Chairperson, Gujarat State Centre, IAStructE Dr. T. Visalakshi, Honorary Secretary, IAStructE